

Title Appeal No. 04 of 2020
Present: **Sri Priyabrata Datta**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 22 Dated 21.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the respondent no. 8 and awaiting S/R of summons in respect of respondents nos. 3 to 7 and 10,11,12 and further Order.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Contesting respondent also file hazira.

Respondent no 1 & 2 appears today by filing fresh Vokatnama.

No S/R of summons has been received in respect of respondents nos. 3 to 7 and 10,11,12.

None appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 8.

Fix **24.07.2024** for appearance of the respondent no. 8 and awaiting S/R of summons in respect of respondents nos. 3 to 7 and 10,11,12 and W/o by the respondent no 1 & 2 if any in the meantime and further Order.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge
Purba Medinipur
Medinipur.

District Judge
Purba