

Title Appeal-04 of 2020

C.N.R No. WBEM01-000588-2020

**Present: Shri. Jibon Kumar Sadhu,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 31, dated 20.02.2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh step by appellant upon respondent nos. 3 to 7 & 9 to 13 on both ways and hearing petition Order 22 Rule 3 of C.P.C. dated 03.12.2025.

Appellant's file hazira along with fresh vokalatnama.

Respondent no. 1 & 2 files hazira.

S/R of notice in respect of respondent no. 9 & 13 is received duly un served as per report of the summons Bailiff.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner files fresh requisites upon respondent nos. 3 to 7 and 9 to 13 by both ways.

P. fees is duly paid.

Office is directed to verify and issue the same in the meantime.

Fix 27.04.2026 for hearing petition Order 22 Rule 3 of C.P.C. dated 03.12.2025 and S/R & A/D in respect of respondent nos. 3 to 7 and 9 to 13.

Todate for filling Postal Receipt and Postal Track Report showing service.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.